Plow & Hearth

59F83 WAL Portland Side Table
Assembly Instruction

B
S

PARTS AND HARDWARE LIST
> 2
A Top: 1PC B Base: 1PC C |Left panel:1PC| J) Right Panel 1PC
~ | >
E Door: 1PC F  Front rail:1pC | (3 |Shelf: 1PC H [Back panel:1PC
el o g
@Bolt @Wash @Dowel @ @Shelf Pin
QTY. 18 QTY. 18 QTY. 24 QTY. 4

® B 0w

Male buckle Parent lock Hinge Screw
QTY. 1 QTY. 1 QTY. 36

Cabinet Door Hinge
QTY. 4

©2017 Made in China Exclusively for Plow & Hearth, LLC, Madison, VA. 22727 plowandhearth. com 800-866-6072 Page 1




\
\
\
\
O\
N
\
\,
\

\ O\

\ O\,
\ N\
\ N\

HARDWARE BAG

Qf ALLEN BOLT 1/4"1-1/4" | 4PCS
> |FLAT WASHER 1/4"19MM | 4PCS
& |WOoOoD PLUG 8*30MM 8PCS

STEP 2

> HARDWARE BAG
1 q’ ALLEN BOLT 1/4"*1-1/4" | 5PCS
2 | = |FLAT WASHER 1/4"19MM | 5PCS
3 éﬁ’ WOOD PLUG 8*30MM 4PCS
©2017 Made in China Exclusively for Plow & Hearth, LLC, Madison, VA. 22727 plowandhearth. com 800-866-6072 Page 2




STEP 3

N

HARDWARE BAG
4 | @ |SCREW 315MM | 14PCS

STEP 4

V=

|\
B
\

HARDWARE BAG
5| & |SHELFPIN 4PCS

©2017 Made in China Exclusively for Plow & Hearth, LLC, Madison, VA. 22727 plowandhearth. com 800-866-6072 Page 3




STEP 5

HARDWARE BAG

()]
a O
O|lO0 | a
o
SRR
=
=
6
-
*
<
©
=)
£
He
[
01
oﬂnwv
Q| 3|56
|| R
£l 3|9
a
| 2| £
(&) I
o~

STEP 6

HARDWARE BAG

@ |Hinge Screw

6PCS

4*15MM

9

Page 4

©2017 Made in China Exclusively for Plow & Hearth, LLC, Madison, VA. 22727 plowandhearth. com 800-866-6072




STEP 7

HARDWARE BAG

8 & Parent lock 1PCS
Qf’

Hinge Screw 4*15MM 4PCS

STEP 8

B
~

©2017 Made in China Exclusively for Plow & Hearth, LLC, Madison, VA. 22727 plowandhearth. com 800-866-6072

Page 5




